Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 33% 37% 22% 22% 33% 29% 34% 32% 19% 22% 33%
Off on the wrong track 62% 62% 56% 67% 68% 58% 62% 60% 59% 71% 74% 53%
Not sure 9% 5% % 11% 10% 9% 9% % 9% 10% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (710) (487) (513) (226) (183) (414) (177) (708) (113) (108) (71)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 8% 26% 62% 9% 64% 23% 34% 43% 30% 22% 31% 33%
Off on the wrong track 62% 89% 58% 31% 90% 29% 67% 60% 53% 62% 68% 60% 59%
Not sure 9% 3% 15% % 1% 7% 10% 7% 4% 8% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (408)  (240)  (299) (232) (448) (246) (157) (181) (202) (396)  (221)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 27% 31% 17% 17% 19% 25% 35% 27% 16% 13% 20%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 21% 20% 20% 26% 21% 13% 21% 14% 23% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 9% 15% 22% 10% 9% 10% 10% 13% 20% 20%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 36% 42% 33% 40% 42% 41% 38% 49% 36% 33%
Not sure 5% 2% 3% 6% 8% 6% 4% 1% 3% 9% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 102% 100%  100%  100%  101%  101%  100%  99%  101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (710) (487) (513) (226)  (183)  (414)  (177)  (708)  (113) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 2% 21% 56% 3% 56% 18% 27% 34% 24% 21% 23% 27%
Somewhat approve 20% 8% 22% 34% 6% 32% 20% 21% 24% 25% 14% 22% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 16% 6% 7% 6% 14% 10% 10% 9% 14% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 77% 31% 4% 82% 6% 42% 38% 31% 37% 47% 40% 33%
Not sure 5% 1% 10% 0% 2% 0% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (408) (240)  (299)  (232)  (448) (246) (157) (181) (202) (396)  (221)
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May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 27% 27% 29% 30% 28% 23% 33% 29% * 31% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 57% 58% 56% 50% 49% 64% 59% 59% * 41% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 16% 16% 15% 20% 23% 13% 8% 13% * 28% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (397) (281) (221) (176) (71) (74) (173) (79) (305) (24) (41) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% * 22% 35% * 31% 27% 28% 31% 37% 22% 26% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% * 59% 52% * 54% 54% 64% 50% 43% 69% 59% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% * 19% 13% * 14% 19% 9% 20% 20% 8% 15% 16%
Totals 101% * 100% 100% * 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (397) (27) (157) (213) (15) (204) (162) (105) (72) (73) (66) (162) (96)
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Survey: Trump Tweets

May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 54% 45% 49% 38% 43% 55% 51% 45% 62% 48% 36%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 40% 46% 40% 49% 46% 37% 40% 44% 32% 46% 50%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 9% 10% 12% 11% 7% 9% 11% 6% 6% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (547) (414) (245) (302) (134) (90) (229) (94) (377) (79) (57) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 58% 37% * 62% * 48% 46% 45% 48% 43% 53% 44%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 36% 52% * 36% * 41% 45% 48% 45% 49% 34% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 11% * 2% * 10% 9% 7% 7% 8% 13% 8%
Totals 101%  101%  100% * 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (547) (317) (204) (26) (280) (27) (256) (134) (83) (99) (123) (213) (112)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — .@USDOT is committing 21.8M for the FIRST transit project of this kind in the Tampa Bay region. It will connect
St. Petersburg to popular beaches through state-of-the-art transit buses with FREE WiFi. Will be a major help to heavily populated parts of the

Great State of Florida!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 21% 12% 11% 14% 20% 19% 20% 6% 10% 14%
Good 21% 23% 22% 20% 21% 21% 21% 23% 23% % 25% 20%
OK 38% 37% 34% 43% 35% 37% 40% 40% 37% 53% 29% 37%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 11% 20% 12% 6% 6% 8% 11% 23% 11%
Terrible 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 16% 13% 11% 11% 23% 13% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (707) (487) (510) (226) (183) (413) (175) (707) (112) (107) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 42% 4% 37% 12% 17% 24% 15% 14% 20% 15%
Good 21% 16% 24% 24% 18% 28% 18% 28% 28% 21% 25% 19% 22%
OK 38% 42% 41% 29% 46% 26% 39% 38% 33% 38% 40% 36% 40%
Bad 11% 16% 10% 4% 13% 7% 15% 5% 9% 13% 11% 9% 10%
Terrible 13% 25% 12% 0% 20% 3% 16% 11% 6% 13% 9% 16% 12%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (351)  (407) (239)  (298)  (231)  (447) (245) (156) (181) (202) (394)  (220)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Very exciting news for the Phoenix area—@USDOT is committing 100M to @valleymetro for a 5.5-mile light rail
system with 9 new stations connecting underserved areas to churches, emergency services, and more!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 23% 13% 16% 16% 21% 19% 21% 8% 15% 18%
Good 23% 24% 23% 23% 18% 22% 25% 25% 24% 17% 18% 23%
OK 35% 34% 32% 38% 36% 32% 34% 41% 35% 40% 35% 30%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 12% 16% 14% 8% 4% 8% 16% 19% 10%
Terrible 14% 12% 14% 14% 15% 16% 13% 11% 12% 20% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (708) (485) (512) (226) (183) (412) (176) (705) (113) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 15% 43% 4% 38% 14% 18% 27% 17% 16% 19% 19%
Good 23% 15% 25% 29% 20% 31% 18% 34% 24% 24% 26% 20% 24%
OK 35% 40% 38% 25% 41% 23% 36% 30% 36% 34% 36% 36% 35%
Bad 10% 18% 9% 2% 15% 5% 15% 8% 5% 10% 12% 9% 10%
Terrible 14% 24% 13% 0% 20% 2% 16% 10% 8% 15% 11% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (351)  (407)  (239)  (298)  (231) (446) (245) (157) (181) (201) (396)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5C. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Trump making remarks: Part 2 https://t.co/STCgxGezrQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 22% 10% 7% 12% 19% 26% 19% 4% 14% 10%
Good 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 7% 14% 13% 12% 11% 11% 6%
OK 27% 20% 27% 27% 36% 31% 26% 14% 28% 23% 21% 38%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 20% 19% 12% 16% 14% 22% 24% 16%
Terrible 29% 33% 27% 32% 25% 31% 30% 31% 27% 40% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (695) (480) (500) (226) (183) (406) (165) (691) (112) (107) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 13% 40% 2% 43% 10% 16% 32% 13% 12% 14% 24%
Good 12% 1% 14% 21% 2% 24% 10% 15% 12% 13% 11% 12% 10%
OK 27% 14% 33% 34% 9% 25% 26% 27% 24% 31% 27% 26% 25%
Bad 16% 27% 15% 4% 25% 6% 23% 13% 8% 20% 21% 15% 12%
Terrible 29% 57% 24% 2% 62% 2% 30% 29% 24% 23% 29% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (980)  (345)  (400)  (235)  (295)  (229) (440) (240) (156) (178) (195) (390)  (217)
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5D. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Trump making remarks: Part 1 https://t.co/JFXFOtfDGS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 23% 11% 8% 14% 21% 24% 20% 6% 14% 10%
Good 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 8% 13% 12% 12% 9% 12% 7%
OK 27% 18% 26% 28% 37% 30% 26% 16% 27% 24% 25% 41%
Bad 14% 16% 11% 17% 20% 14% 9% 16% 13% 21% 16% 13%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 31% 24% 34% 31% 32% 29% 40% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (701) (483) (507) (225) (183) (410) (172) (699) (113) (107) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 15% 41% 3% 45% 11% 18% 34% 16% 13% 16% 23%
Good 11% 1% 11% 23% 2% 22% 9% 19% 9% 11% 11% 12% 9%
OK 27% 14% 36% 29% 7% 23% 30% 20% 23% 29% 26% 26% 28%
Bad 14% 25% 12% 3% 26% 4% 18% 11% 11% 15% 21% 13% 9%
Terrible 31% 58% 25% 4% 63% 5% 32% 32% 23% 29% 29% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (349)  (405) (236)  (295)  (229) (445) (243) (156) (179) (200) (393)  (218)
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5E. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — So ridiculous to see Twitter trying to make the case that Mail-In Ballots are not subject to FRAUD. How stupid,
there are examples, & cases, all over the place. Our election process will become badly tainted & a laughingstock all over the World. Tell that to

your hater @yoyoel
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 26% 14% 10% 13% 25% 29% 23% 6% 16% 16%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 11% 12% 5% 3% 8%
OK 21% 16% 20% 22% 27% 24% 20% 12% 20% 17% 29% 27%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 28% 13% 13% 13% 13% 29% 22% 16%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 34% 25% 36% 34% 35% 31% 43% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (709) (487) (512) (226) (183) (413) (177) (708) (113) (107) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 17% 49% 2% 53% 15% 19% 30% 19% 17% 19% 24%
Good 10% 2% 11% 20% 1% 18% 8% 13% 15% 13% 14% 8% 7%
OK 21% 12% 27% 22% 9% 18% 24% 20% 16% 18% 19% 23% 22%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 6% 21% 6% 19% 15% 9% 18% 17% 14% 16%
Terrible 33% 63% 27% 3% 66% 4% 34% 33% 29% 32% 32% 35% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (999)  (352)  (408)  (239)  (299)  (231)  (448) (246) (157) (181) (202) (395)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — The men and women of the National Guard have been doing a great job fighting the CoronaVirus. This week, |
will extend their Title 32 orders through mid-August, so they can continue to help States succeed in their response and recovery efforts.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 29% 18% 15% 16% 29% 30% 28% % 18% 16%
Good 22% 24% 19% 25% 18% 22% 21% 27% 23% 22% 18% 21%
OK 31% 29% 29% 33% 32% 33% 31% 28% 30% 38% 31% 26%
Bad 9% 9% 10% 9% 19% 12% 5% 4% % 12% 18% 18%
Terrible 14% 13% 13% 16% 16% 16% 14% 10% 13% 21% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (708) (484) (513) (225) (183) (414) (175) (706) (112) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 22% 51% 5% 53% 19% 23% 34% 24% 22% 21% 27%
Good 22% 17% 23% 27% 22% 28% 18% 31% 26% 24% 20% 17% 30%
OK 31% 40% 30% 20% 40% 12% 32% 28% 30% 28% 35% 36% 22%
Bad 9% 14% 11% 1% 11% 5% 15% 5% 3% 8% 12% 9% 9%
Terrible 14% 25% 14% 0% 22% 2% 16% 13% % 16% 11% 17% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (351)  (407)  (239)  (298)  (231) (446) (246) (157) (180) (202) (394)  (221)
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5G. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Thank you to our GREAT Republican Congressmen & Congresswomen on your incredibly important blockage
last night of a FISA Bill that would just perpetuate the abuse that produced the Greatest Political Crime In the History of the U.S., the Russian

Witch-Hunt. Fantastic Job!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 26% 13% 11% 16% 23% 28% 23% 6% 18% 13%
Good 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 6% 9% 10%
OK 22% 16% 23% 22% 30% 25% 23% 11% 22% 24% 23% 25%
Bad 15% 15% 11% 19% 20% 15% 13% 13% 13% 19% 17% 23%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 33% 27% 32% 30% 36% 28% 45% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (707) (486) (511) (226) (182) (412) (177) (707) (111) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 16% 48% 3% 52% 14% 19% 33% 21% 16% 18% 25%
Good 12% 2% 14% 21% 1% 23% 10% 15% 18% 17% 12% 10% 11%
OK 22% 12% 29% 24% 11% 16% 24% 25% 13% 19% 23% 26% 20%
Bad 15% 24% 14% 5% 22% 5% 18% 14% 10% 16% 18% 13% 15%
Terrible 31% 60% 27% 1% 63% 4% 34% 28% 24% 28% 32% 34% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (349) (408) (240) (297) (232) (447) (246) (157) (181) (202) (394) (220)
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5H. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — All over the World the CoronaVirus, a very bad ’gift’ from China, marches on. Not good!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 23% 13% 10% 12% 20% 29% 21% 7% 10% 13%
Good 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 7% 12% 10%
OK 22% 17% 23% 21% 26% 22% 22% 18% 22% 24% 19% 20%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 18% 24% 17% 14% 14% 14% 22% 20% 24%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 34% 27% 38% 31% 29% 28% 40% 39% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (709) (486) (512) (226) (183) (413) (176) (706) (113) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 13% 45% 2% 46% 13% 18% 27% 16% 17% 19% 19%
Good 13% 2% 16% 20% 3% 24% 10% 15% 17% 14% 12% 10% 16%
OK 22% 15% 26% 24% 10% 18% 25% 23% 14% 27% 21% 23% 17%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 5% 26% 5% 20% 15% 10% 14% 18% 16% 18%
Terrible 31% 55% 27% 6% 59% 7% 31% 29% 33% 28% 32% 32% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (351)  (407)  (240)  (298) (232) (446) (246) (157) (181) (202) (394)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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51. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — We have just reached a very sad milestone with the coronavirus pandemic deaths reaching 100,000. To all of
the families & friends of those who have passed, | want to extend my heartfelt sympathy & love for everything that these great people stood for

& represent. God be with you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 27% 23% 18% 20% 30% 31% 28% 12% 20% 25%
Good 20% 21% 23% 18% 19% 24% 20% 18% 21% 15% 23% 20%
OK 29% 27% 26% 33% 32% 29% 26% 33% 29% 33% 29% 28%
Bad 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 13% 10% 5% 9% 16% 8% 9%
Terrible 16% 15% 16% 15% 20% 15% 15% 13% 13% 24% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (709) (485) (513) (225) (183) (413) (177) (707) (112) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 4% 23% 57% 5% 57% 19% 25% 38% 25% 23% 25% 27%
Good 20% 15% 21% 26% 16% 26% 19% 25% 20% 19% 23% 16% 26%
OK 29% 33% 35% 15% 38% 12% 32% 28% 26% 26% 30% 34% 25%
Bad 10% 18% 8% 1% 16% 2% 12% 8% % 12% 12% 9% 7%
Terrible 16% 31% 13% 0% 25% 3% 18% 14% 10% 17% 13% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (350)  (408)  (240)  (298)  (232)  (447) (246) (157) (180) (202) (395)  (221)
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May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — This will be a Big Day for Social Media and FAIRNESS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 21% 10% 11% 12% 17% 21% 17% 5% 15% 15%
Good 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 16% 9% 14% 3%
OK 26% 21% 26% 27% 28% 28% 28% 19% 25% 29% 27% 33%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 20% 23% 18% 12% 16% 15% 18% 19% 19%
Terrible 28% 31% 27% 30% 23% 29% 31% 29% 27% 39% 26% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (709) (486) (512) (225) (183) (414) (176) (707) (113) (107) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 12% 40% 1% 39% 13% 14% 24% 16% 12% 16% 17%
Good 14% 4% 13% 27% 2% 31% 9% 19% 19% 16% 14% 10% 18%
OK 26% 15% 34% 27% 17% 20% 27% 28% 22% 22% 29% 29% 24%
Bad 16% 26% 17% 3% 22% 6% 22% 8% 13% 19% 17% 16% 15%
Terrible 28% 54% 24% 2% 59% 3% 29% 30% 22% 27% 29% 30% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (351)  (408)  (239)  (299)  (232)  (446) (246) (157) (180) (202) (395)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — So many different viewpoints! https://t.co/DCesPbJu5M
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 18% 9% 7% 12% 17% 17% 15% 6% 11% 11%
Good 12% 14% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12% 14% 3% 13% 8%
OK 25% 18% 26% 23% 35% 22% 22% 20% 23% 25% 30% 29%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 18% 20% 16% 12% 13% 14% 15% 14% 22%
Terrible 35% 39% 31% 39% 28% 37% 38% 38% 33% 51% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (709) (484) (513) (226) (182) (413) (176) (707) (112) (108) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 2% 9% 36% 1% 34% 10% 13% 21% 10% 14% 14% 16%
Good 12% 1% 12% 24% 1% 29% 9% 13% 22% 15% 8% 12% 12%
OK 25% 10% 31% 31% 8% 23% 24% 27% 16% 23% 21% 25% 27%
Bad 15% 21% 18% 3% 17% 8% 21% 11% 11% 21% 20% 11% 12%
Terrible 35% 65% 30% 6% 2% 6% 3% 37% 30% 31% 36% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (352)  (405)  (240)  (299)  (231) (448) (246) (156) (179) (202) (396)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — @USAttyHuber Whatever happen to John Huber?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 12% 15% 7% 10% 10% 12% 13% 13% 3% 11% 9%
Good 9% 10% 13% 5% 6% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 7% 7%
OK 38% 33% 38% 38% 42% 34% 39% 35% 40% 28% 30% 43%
Bad 18% 19% 12% 24% 25% 18% 16% 15% 15% 30% 28% 10%
Terrible 24% 26% 22% 26% 17% 29% 25% 26% 22% 33% 24% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (703) (480) (510) (223) (182) (411) (174) (699) (112) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 11% 1% 7% 30% 1% 27% 8% 11% 18% 13% 8% 12% 11%
Good 9% 3% 7% 18% 1% 21% 8% 10% 9% 11% 10% 7% 9%
OK 38% 21% 47% 43% 18% 44% 37% 39% 39% 40% 38% 35% 40%
Bad 18% 30% 17% 5% 30% 5% 22% 15% 15% 14% 21% 19% 18%
Terrible 24% 45% 21% 3% 49% 4% 25% 25% 18% 23% 22% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (346)  (405)  (239)  (294)  (232)  (444) (244) (156) (180) (200) (392)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — The greatest political crime in USA History! https://t.co/kyPZwHsBDQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 24% 13% 10% 15% 19% 30% 22% 6% 14% 14%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 8% 13% 2%
OK 23% 14% 22% 25% 34% 28% 22% 10% 22% 22% 28% 32%
Bad 15% 16% 11% 19% 22% 13% 15% 13% 13% 22% 21% 20%
Terrible 31% 35% 29% 33% 23% 34% 31% 36% 30% 43% 24% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (706) (485) (511) (226) (183) (411) (176) (704) (113) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 13% 48% 2% 50% 14% 14% 34% 14% 14% 19% 25%
Good 12% 2% 13% 22% 2% 26% 10% 18% 8% 20% 11% 10% 9%
OK 23% 11% 33% 24% 6% 15% 24% 28% 19% 23% 23% 23% 24%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 4% 25% 5% 20% 11% 10% 15% 21% 13% 14%
Terrible 31% 61% 25% 2% 65% 3% 32% 29% 29% 28% 31% 35% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (352)  (405) (239)  (298)  (230)  (448) (244) (155) (181) (201) (393)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Yet she doesn’t let people even breath in Michigan. A very bad double standard! https://t.co/A60YxvWFGv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 24% 13% 9% 16% 20% 28% 21% 7% 16% 15%
Good 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 7% 13% 15% 14% 5% 10% 4%
OK 22% 15% 23% 20% 28% 27% 20% 11% 20% 28% 19% 27%
Bad 17% 16% 11% 22% 29% 17% 12% 11% 15% 17% 27% 21%
Terrible 32% 35% 30% 34% 23% 34% 34% 34% 30% 43% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (705) (482) (512) (225) (183) (411) (175) (704) (112) (107) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 44% 2% 47% 13% 19% 28% 13% 15% 19% 24%
Good 11% 1% 13% 21% 1% 25% 8% 15% 15% 18% 13% 7% 12%
OK 22% 13% 25% 26% 10% 16% 24% 21% 17% 23% 18% 23% 22%
Bad 17% 24% 19% 4% 25% 6% 21% 15% 13% 16% 19% 18% 14%
Terrible 32% 59% 27% 4% 62% 6% 34% 30% 27% 31% 35% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (350)  (406) (238)  (297)  (231)  (445) (245) (156) (178) (202) (393)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Trump on Russia Hoax: °When the Papers Come Out’ We Will Learn Obama ’Knew Everything’

https://t.co/cugnMv1RuO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 15% 7% 14% 22% 30% 22% 10% 11% 13%
Good 12% 12% 15% 9% 11% 14% 14% 8% 13% 8% 13% 8%
OK 21% 14% 18% 23% 34% 22% 17% 11% 20% 18% 23% 26%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 17% 23% 17% 11% 13% 13% 23% 18% 21%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 36% 26% 34% 35% 38% 32% 41% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (708) (485) (510) (226) (181) (412) (176) (703) (113) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 13% 48% 3% 47% 14% 17% 27% 18% 17% 17% 21%
Good 12% 2% 15% 19% 2% 24% 10% 15% 17% 16% 11% 11% 11%
OK 21% 10% 27% 24% 8% 15% 21% 20% 16% 17% 17% 25% 19%
Bad 15% 22% 16% % 18% 9% 18% 17% 14% 16% 20% 14% 14%
Terrible 34% 64% 29% 3% 70% 5% 37% 31% 27% 34% 35% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (351)  (406)  (238)  (298)  (231) (445) (246) (156) (181) (200) (395)  (219)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5P. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Thank you Cowboys. See you in New Mexico! https://t.co/aCRJeskUA8
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 20% 9% 9% 10% 17% 21% 16% 5% 14% 13%
Good 11% 13% 14% 9% 12% 10% 13% 10% 13% 7% 11% 3%
OK 26% 19% 23% 28% 33% 28% 22% 21% 26% 18% 31% 28%
Bad 17% 17% 16% 18% 21% 17% 17% 14% 16% 23% 16% 22%
Terrible 31% 35% 28% 35% 25% 35% 32% 34% 29% 47% 29% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (708) (484) (513) (226) (181) (414) (176) (706) (112) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 11% 39% 1% 37% 12% 13% 22% 14% 10% 15% 18%
Good 11% 2% 12% 22% 1% 26% % 17% 17% 12% 9% 10% 14%
OK 26% 13% 35% 26% 10% 24% 28% 23% 21% 25% 29% 23% 26%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 10% 25% 9% 21% 13% 15% 18% 23% 16% 12%
Terrible 31% 61% 26% 2% 64% 3% 33% 33% 25% 30% 28% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (351) (407) (239) (299) (231) (447) (245) (156) (181) (202) (394) (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — He looks better! https://t.co/qzxn6Svipc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 17% 9% 7% 9% 16% 18% 16% 3% 8% 12%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 10% 4%
OK 25% 20% 24% 26% 31% 27% 23% 19% 23% 20% 34% 34%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 17% 20% 17% 13% 14% 17% 13% 13% 16%
Terrible 36% 40% 32% 40% 33% 37% 38% 36% 33% 55% 35% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (706) (482) (513) (225) (181) (412) (177) (703) (113) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 1% 10% 33% 2% 31% 9% 13% 22% 11% 9% 14% 16%
Good 11% 3% 11% 21% 2% 21% 8% 15% 17% 14% 14% 8% 10%
OK 25% 10% 31% 33% 8% 30% 26% 23% 17% 23% 20% 26% 30%
Bad 16% 19% 17% 8% 17% 10% 19% 15% 14% 11% 22% 17% 11%
Terrible 36% 66% 31% 5% 1% 7% 39% 35% 31% 41% 35% 35% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (352)  (406)  (237)  (299)  (232) (446) (245) (156) (180) (201) (394)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Who else gave the less than elite (We are the elite. We know how to WIN!) 260 great new Federal Judges, 2
SCJ’s, Low Taxes, biggest ever REG. CUTS, Rebuilt Military, Choice, saved 2A & MUCH more? Not Sleepy Joe! Thank you Erick.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 23% 11% 8% 14% 18% 28% 20% 5% 11% 14%
Good 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 8% 12% 5% 8% 14%
OK 25% 18% 22% 28% 32% 28% 24% 17% 24% 27% 32% 25%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 24% 14% 13% 14% 15% 18% 19% 13%
Terrible 31% 36% 30% 32% 24% 34% 32% 33% 28% 45% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (709) (485) (511) (226) (182) (413) (175) (705) (113) (108) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 42% 2% 43% 13% 16% 31% 15% 14% 16% 22%
Good 11% 1% 13% 22% 1% 24% % 16% 14% 19% 9% 10% 9%
OK 25% 15% 31% 29% 9% 23% 29% 24% 15% 28% 23% 26% 25%
Bad 16% 23% 18% 3% 24% 5% 20% 13% 8% 13% 24% 14% 15%
Terrible 31% 60% 24% 5% 63% 5% 30% 30% 32% 26% 31% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (351)  (408)  (239)  (299)  (231) (446) (245) (156) (181) (201) (395)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Texas Supreme Court: Lack of immunity to COVID-19 alone not enough to vote by mail
https://dallasnews.com/news/public-health/2020/05/27/texas-supreme-court-lack-of-immunity-to-covid-19-not-enough-to-vote-by-mail/ Big win in

Texas on the dangerous Mail In Voting Scam!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 25% 13% 7% 18% 21% 28% 23% 6% 10% 16%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 16% 12% 10% 10% 13% 4% 14% %
OK 23% 15% 21% 24% 27% 23% 23% 17% 19% 28% 31% 33%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 23% 11% 14% 8% 14% 17% 13% 9%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 36% 27% 36% 33% 36% 31% 45% 32% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (707) (485) (511) (225) (182) (412) (177) (705) (113) (107) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 15% 48% 2% 52% 13% 20% 32% 18% 17% 18% 23%
Good 12% 3% 12% 22% 1% 21% 9% 17% 12% 14% 13% 9% 14%
OK 23% 12% 32% 20% 8% 18% 27% 18% 19% 18% 20% 25% 25%
Bad 14% 20% 13% 6% 18% 6% 19% 13% % 19% 19% 12% 9%
Terrible 33% 64% 27% 3% 71% 3% 33% 32% 30% 31% 31% 37% 29%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (350)  (407) (239)  (297)  (232)  (447) (243) (157) (180) (200) (396)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Big Tech is doing everything in their very considerable power to CENSOR in advance of the 2020 Election. If
that happens, we no longer have our freedom. | will never let it happen! They tried hard in 2016, and lost. Now they are going absolutely CRAZY.

Stay Tuned!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 14% 8% 15% 21% 30% 22% % 10% 18%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 16% 12% 16% 8% 15% 6%
OK 22% 14% 19% 25% 28% 26% 18% 15% 21% 22% 26% 23%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 16% 23% 14% 12% 7% 11% 18% 21% 21%
Terrible 32% 36% 31% 32% 26% 31% 32% 36% 30% 44% 27% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (708) (487) (511) (224) (183) (414) (177) (706) (113) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 14% 49% 4% 49% 13% 18% 31% 15% 16% 19% 23%
Good 14% 2% 18% 23% 2% 28% 11% 20% 17% 22% 13% 9% 17%
OK 22% 12% 30% 20% 8% 14% 27% 18% 16% 18% 20% 24% 22%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 5% 20% 5% 17% 13% % 17% 17% 14% 8%
Terrible 32% 63% 24% 3% 66% 4% 32% 31% 28% 28% 34% 34% 30%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (351)  (408)  (239)  (299)  (231)  (446) (246) (157) (181) (201) (396)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5U. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Lou Dobbs Tonight: Part 2 https://t.co/xz1FUpr6p0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 19% 9% 6% 10% 17% 22% 17% 4% 7% 15%
Good 13% 14% 13% 12% 10% 12% 16% 10% 12% 12% 17% 12%
OK 30% 22% 26% 33% 42% 31% 25% 22% 31% 30% 25% 30%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 24% 16% 11% 12% 14% 17% 23% 14%
Terrible 29% 32% 28% 30% 18% 32% 31% 34% 27% 38% 30% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (934) (656) (456) (478) (221) (177) (382) (154) (655) (104) (106) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 1% 9% 38% 2% 39% 9% 14% 27% 13% 10% 16% 14%
Good 13% 3% 14% 23% 3% 27% 12% 14% 13% 13% 9% 12% 15%
OK 30% 21% 36% 30% 15% 23% 29% 31% 25% 35% 30% 29% 26%
Bad 15% 22% 17% 5% 22% 6% 20% 12% 11% 14% 23% 12% 17%
Terrible 29% 54% 24% 4% 59% 5% 30% 29% 24% 25% 27% 32% 28%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (934) (328) (384) (222) (276) (208) (421) (232) (141) (167) (187) (376) (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets May 28, 2020 — Lou Dobbs Tonight: Part 1 https://t.co/cYPjbISmI3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 19% 10% 6% 9% 16% 26% 17% 6% 6% 15%
Good 11% 13% 15% 8% 8% 8% 15% 12% 11% 5% 17% 13%
OK 33% 26% 28% 3% 44% 38% 29% 22% 33% 34% 28% 33%
Bad 18% 18% 14% 21% 24% 18% 15% 14% 17% 20% 20% 9%
Terrible 24% 26% 25% 24% 18% 26% 25% 28% 21% 36% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (701) (482) (501) (225) (182) (406) (170) (695) (111) (107) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 2% 11% 36% 3% 37% 9% 14% 27% 11% 12% 15% 18%
Good 11% 1% 13% 21% 1% 27% 9% 13% 17% 12% 7% 10% 16%
OK 33% 22% 39% 36% 17% 28% 32% 38% 23% 37% 35% 33% 27%
Bad 18% 28% 17% 4% 31% 4% 23% 15% 12% 18% 23% 16% 15%
Terrible 24% 47% 20% 3% 48% 4% 27% 20% 22% 23% 22% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (983)  (344)  (403)  (236)  (293)  (230) (439) (243) (156) (178) (200) (390)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 38% 24% 26% 32% 30% 35% 34% 18% 28% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 48% 60% 55% 57% 52% 54% 51% 66% 65% 51%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 16% 18% 11% 17% 11% 15% 16% 7% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (709) (487) (511) (225) (182) (414) (177) (708) (113) (106) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 8% 29% 65% 4% 67% 25% 36% 42% 32% 23% 31% 37%
Inappropriate 54% 90% 50% 16% 93% 17% 62% 52% 43% 55% 61% 55% 47%
Not sure 15% 2% 22% 19% 3% 16% 14% 11% 15% 13% 16% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (351) (407) (240) (299) (232) (446) (246) (157) (181) (202) (395) (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 37% 43% 27% 32% 35% 34% 38% 37% 22% 33% 35%
No 52% 53% 45% 59% 49% 54% 52% 53% 48% 67% 61% 48%
Not sure 13% 10% 12% 14% 18% 11% 14% 10% 14% 11% 6% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (709) (487) (512) (226) (183) (413) (177) (707) (113) (108) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 11% 31% 71% 9% 71% 29% 36% 47% 37% 27% 35% 39%
No 52% 84% 49% 17% 84% 18% 61% 51% 40% 54% 60% 52% 43%
Not sure 13% 6% 20% 12% 8% 12% 10% 13% 13% 9% 13% 13% 18%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (352) (407) (240) (298) (232) (447) (246) (157) (181) (202) (396) (220)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 28 - 30, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.486, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.825.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

52 questions not reported.

You
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